The definition of the second and place, ordinant further therein. It definition of the second seco

The above described real property is not currently used for agricu. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees 1 To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees in the security of the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees and reas, may be reason or demolish any building or improvement thereon and reason, may be accomplete or reasons promptly and in food and workmanilies comments any security of the security and in food and workmanilies in the trust of the security of the security of the security destroyed the security which all bars, ordinances, relations, covernants, condi-tions and persons attenting and property if the beneficiary so requests, to approxy public efficiency as well as the cost of all lien searches make the security of the security maintain insurance on the buildings.

ACTE. The First Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an address member of the Oregon State Bor, a bank, trust company of strungs and lase describes authorized to do be ness under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real graphing of this ware, the activitiones, all libres, opens or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneliciary may from time to successors to any trustee anamed herein or to any successors to the successor to any trustee anamed herein or to any conversance to the successor to the latter that be vested with without powersance to the successor and trustee that the successor powersance to the successor to the successor to the successor during the successor to the successor to the successor powersance to the successor to the successor thereunder during the successor to the successor instrument executed by beneliciary, containing treats hall be made by origination of the country of the record of the former to this trust with the successor of the country of the successor to the successor obligated to notify any party here for any power the successor trust or of any party here the successor of proceeding is brought by trustee.

the delault, in which event all foreclosure forces and thereby cure the delault, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said all even in one parcel or in separate law. The trustee may sell said property either abal defines the highest bidder for cash, payable eat the parcel of the purchase abal defines to the purchaser have been all the parcel of the purchase the prosperiod as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either abal defines to the purchaser parcels and shall the parcel of the purchaser abal defines to the purchaser have been all the time of sale. Trustee plied. The trustee is the ded of any matters of the trustee, but including the grantor and been elicitary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee cluding the compensation of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-the friended liene subgistion secured and a reasonable check by trustees attering the compensation of sale to payment of (1) the secure of sale, in-the first interest may appear in the interest of the trustee attering the process of sale to the sale. (13, When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee attering the compensation of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-the sale in interest may appear in the interest of the trustee attering the compensation of the interest of the trustee attering the process may appear in the interest of the trust of all paysons the sale in the sale. (4) the grantor or to the sale of all of all paysons and the interest may appear in the interest of the trust of the interest of the sale to all by the sale of the sale in interest may appear in the interest of the trust atteres atteres and the sale of all the trustee atteres atteres and a sale interest of the sale of the trustee atterest atterest may appear in the bis successor in interest entiled to aud there the interest atterest and the sale payson in the trustee atte

warve any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured acceleral such secured in the performance of any approximation of the beneficiary at thereby or in his performance of any approximate of any indebtedness secured acceleral sums secured thereby immediately used and payable. In such and event hereby or in his performance of any approximation of the beneficiary and in equipe beneficiary at thereby immediately used and payable. In such and event hereby the said secured for the trustee of the observations of the trust advertise as a morifage or direct the trustee of the observations of the said execute anenca and sale. In the trustee went the beneficiary or the trust deed secure and the said described read his written notice of default and his election thereby, wherehald the trustee property to satisfy default and his election thereby wherehald in ORS default is the time and place of sale, five notice the as then or the trustee to foreclose by advertisement and sale there default at any time prior to five days before the date set by the obligation sentire amount then be deneliciary or his successors in interest, ready obligation sentire amount the beneficiary or his successors and interest and there prively, the thereby (include under the terms of solar interest, ready the default as power the default course as actually incurred his ceeding the family provided by hand trustee's and expenses actually incurred the default, in which event all loreclosure proceedings shall be distributed in of the trust the trustee. In the sale shall be held on the date and thereby cur-the trustee.

ultural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in systemating any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any franting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) ioin in any franting any reconvey, without the described or the lien or charge agreement allocating this deed or the lien or charge agreement allocating this deed or the lien or charge agreement allocating this deed or the lien or charge agreement allocating this deed or the lien or charge agreement and be described by part of the property. The feature property of the truthfulness thereoi. Trustee's lees lor any of the truthfulness thereoi. Trustee's lees lor any of the property of the truthfulness thereoi. Trustee's lees lor any of the indebtedness thereoi. Trustee's lees lor any of the indebtedness thereoi, trustee's lees lor any of the indebtedness of the weat name sue or other possession of said property less costs and expenses of operation and taking possession of said property. In sumarance policies frantes upon and taking possession of said property, and the application or release thereois of any security show the maximum sue or others of lier and other agreement.
10. The remains and collection, indig the deal property, and the application or release thereois of lier and other agreement.
11. The compensation or awards for any taking of annake of the property, and the application or release thereois of any staking of and the application or release thereois of any taking of and any determine.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured of any indebtedness secured of any indebtedness secured inclusion in such and any agreement because of any and the property, and the application or release thereois of all and the application or release thereois and any secure of any deal any excurption of such property, and the application or release thereois and any secure of annake of the application or release thereois

11881

between

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property Klamath County, Oregon, described as: in Lot 8, Block 47, Tract 1187, Unit 2, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. "THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS USER UMENT IN VIOLA-TION OF APPLICATE LIND UTE LOW AND REGULA-MENT, THE PERSON ACCURING THE INSTRU-PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITT THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES:" together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in anywise FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING FERFORMANCE OF Each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of 12.1 INUUSAAD AND AU, 100 note of even date berewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if

ATE 31036

Vol. M87 Page TRUST DEED THIS TRUST DEED, made this _____8th _____day of RICHARD A. MEYR. an unmarried man and ELOISE TOPPER, an unmarried woman, as Grantor, ASPEN ESCROW AND TITLE CO., an Oregon Corporation, FRED DE MARIO and LORRAINE DE MARIO, husband and wife, as Trustee, and

1-12876 841

76594

t Dood Series

TRUST DEED.

POEM

TEX

20

2

5

 \sim

1-12876

18840 Ventura Blvd. #215

Tarzana, Ca. 91356

The grantos covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawtully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

11882

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below); (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured bareby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculing fender includes the termining and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has bere-. . . . -4

		et his band the day and year first above written.
* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever	warranty (a) or (b) is	Suchard U. Men
as such ward is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulatio		Richard A. Meyr
		Riblie Jopper
the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness form N if this instrument is NOT to be a first lies, or is not t of a dwelling use Stevens Nor		Eloise Topper
	o finance the purchase	
which the four is not required, disregard this police.	the compliance	WITN NISSON BY
[1f the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement appoints.]		Not (No 10 10 1) 101
		Kerry S. Penn
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	STITE OF	
County of	STATEOF	OREGON, County of
		, 19
Personally appeared the above named	Person	ally appeareda
Richard A. Meyr and Eloise Top		who, each being fin
attained A. Heyr and Eloise Top	· · ·	lid say that the former is the
	president and	I that the latter is the
	secretary of	
	a corporation	, and that the seal atlixed to the foregoing instrument is the said corporation and that the instrument was signed at
and acknowledged the foregoing in		
ment is be their voluntary act and o	leed. and each of and deed.	them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary a
Belore me:	Before me:	 A state of the second se second second s second second se
(OFFICIAL SEAL)		
Notary Public for Oregon	N-4 D. L.	
-	Notary Public	(OTTICIA
My commission expires:	My commissio	on expires: SEAL)
said trust deed of pursuant to statute, to cancel all herawith rogether with said trust deed) and to reconv estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconv	ey, without warranty.	ired by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sai ayment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of ess secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to yo o the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed th o
DATED:	9	and the second
	16 and 16 and 10 and	Beneficiary
	and the second	
Do not loss or destroy this Treat David OR THE MOTE which	it secures Beth must be detter	and to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made 13
	a sarranar main mart De TellAr	
		to the transfer for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
		to ine invise for cancellation before reconveyance will be maded [15]
		to ine invise for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. [3]
TRUST DEED	. 1446 <u>124</u> 1	STATEOEORECON
TRUST DEED	Anne an anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A	STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	11 - 12 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 -	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED	11 - 12 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 -	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED	11 - 12 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 -	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED	11 - 12 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 - 22 -	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM N. BIT) TRUNK ALL LAS PAGE 10 - PORT AND CAR. MEYR & TOPPER		STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. BET) TEXTRE ALLS AND TO MATLAND CAL MEYR & TOPPER Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. BET) TEXTRE ALLS AND TO MATLAND CAL MEYR & TOPPER Grantor	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. BET) TEXTRE ALLS AND TO MATLAND CAL MEYR & TOPPER Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 581) VIENNA ALLA LAS F.S. DO . NOT. AND CAR. MEYR & TOPPER Grantor ME MARIO	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. SAIL TRUES ALLS FOR DO FORT AND CAR. MEYR & TOPPER Grantor DE MARIO Beneliciary	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. SHI) THURSDALLS LAS FOR TO POSTAND CAR. MEYR & TOPPER Grantor DE MARIO	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. BIT) THEN ALLO CONTACT CAR MEYR & TOPPER Grantor DE MARIO Beneliciary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGON, County of
TRUST DEED (FORM No. SHI) TRUER ALLS AND CO. PORT. AND CAR. MEYR & TOPPER Grantor DE MARIO Beneliciary	SPACE RESERVED FOR	STATE OF OREGON, County of

By

Deputy

11883

	STATE OF CALIFOFICIA Anertes SS.	
v	On <u>Une</u> <u>V</u> , <u>INY</u> <u>before inc</u> the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>ERRY</u> <u>S</u> - <u>PRN</u> <u>personally known to me to be the</u>	WTC WORLD TITLE COMPANY
W.C.4.19	person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument as a witness thereto, for proved to be such person by the oath of a credible witness who is personally known to me), who being by me duty sworn deposes and says: That <u>C2224</u> <u>Plane</u> resides at <u>C345</u> <u>M2DINA</u> <u>Ro</u> . <u>McDDIAup</u> ; Hills that <u>M2</u> <u>T210; S2</u> <u>T0</u> <u>P2</u> personally known llo <u>Min</u> to be the person described in and whose name Subscribed to the within and annexed instrument, execute the same; and that affiant subscribed that <u>C222</u> name thereto as dutiness of said execution.	FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP OFFICIAL SEAL JEANNE NIGH JEANNE NIGH JEANNE California Notary Public-California LOG ANGELES COUNTY LOG ANGELES COUNTY
Side	Signature	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of <u>Aspen Title Com</u>	$\begin{array}{cccc} \underline{\text{hany}} & \underline{\text{the }} & \underline{\text{hence}} & \underline{\text{day}} \\ \underline{\text{2}} & \underline{\text{o'clock}} & \underline{\text{AM.}}, \text{ and duly recorded in Vol.} & \underline{\text{M87}}, \\ \underline{\text{on Page }} & \underline{11881} & \underline{\text{o'clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} \\ \underline{\text{on Page }} & \underline{11881} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} \\ \underline{\text{clock}} \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} \\ \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} \\ \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}} \\ \underline{\text{clock}} & \underline{\text{clock}$
of Mortgages	on Page County Clerk
	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
see \$13.00	By